Unofficial Copy HB0152/344441/1

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 152

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 3 and 14, in each instance, strike "\$250,000" and substitute "\$200,000".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in lines 2 and 13, in each instance, strike "Theater" and substitute "<u>Avenue/Long Branch Revitalization</u>"; and in lines 4 and 5 and lines 27 and 28, in each instance, strike "Board of Directors of Entertainment Unlimited, Inc." and substitute "<u>County Executive and County Council of Montgomery County</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, strike beginning with "repair" in line 28 down through "café." in line 31 and substitute "planning, design, repair, renovation, construction, reconstruction, capital equipping, and landscaping of public facilities and infrastructure including lighting, road improvements, and sidewalks and the upgrading of facades in the Flower Avenue/Long Branch Community of Montgomery County.".